PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Converteam Naval Systems, Inc.	03/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Converteam Technology Ltd.	
Street Address:	Boughton Road, Rugby	
City:	Warwickshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CV21 1BU	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12556032

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-566-6000

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: Philip E. Levy, Esq.

Address Line 1: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 297986-00006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip E. Levy

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 12556

PATENT REEL: 026789 FRAME: 0410 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Converteam Naval Systems, Inc., having an address of 645 Alpha Drive,

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15238 ("Assignor"), owns the entire right, title, and, interest in and to

United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/556,032 entitled "Hybrid Conditioner for a Power

System" and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed (collectively the "Patent

Application"); and

WHEREAS, Converteam Technology Ltd., a company incorporated in England and

Wales, having an address of Boughton Road, Rugby, Warwickshire, CV21 1BU, United

Kingdom ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the

Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto

Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application for the United States

and all foreign countries and any patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all

divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof,

including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each

country and the Union, Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends

of the terms of any patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part,

renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue any patent in

accordance herewith. Assignor covenants that it is the lawful owner of the Patent Application

and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed, that the same are unencumbered, and that

Assignor has the full right to make this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly

with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patent Application and the inventions and

improvements therein disclosed and legal equivalents in foreign countries and regions as may be

known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation

related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any

PATENT
- REEL: 026789 FRAME: 0411

and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce the Patent Application and the inventions and improvements and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

This Assignment of Patent Application shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of Assignor and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Assignee.

The undersigned person certifies that he is authorized to sign this Assignment of Patent Application on behalf of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer or attorney in fact this 2 day of March , 2011.

Converteam Naval Systems, Inc.

The undersigned person certifies that he is authorized to sign this Assignment of Patent Application on behalf of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer or attorney in fact this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2011.

Converteam Technology Ltd.

Printed Title

Printed Title

PATENT -2 of 2 -**REEL: 026789 FRAME: 0412**

RECORDED: 08/23/2011